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Institute ID: IR-C-C-27724
Institute Name: Smt. NPS. Govt Degree College for Women, CHITTOOR Urban

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 460 460 460
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 42 42

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially
programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &
female)
UG[3Years O 529 529 524 5 0 30 499
Program(s)]
PG[2Years O 43 43 42 1 0 6 37
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2013-14) 460 210 (2015-16) 103

(2014-15) 460 182 (2016-17) 87

(2015-16) 460 180 (2017-18) 89
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2014-15 2013-14

No. of students

No. of students

No. of students

receiving full receiving full receiving full
tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
from the State  from from the
and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
509 0 0
39 0 0
No. of Median salary of placed
students graduates (Amount in Rs.)
placed
50 108000 (One lakh eight 25
thousand)
49 108000 (One lakh eight 20
thousand only)
50 108000 (One lakh eight 22

thousand only)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 42 17 (2015-16) 17

(2015-16) 42 17 (2016-17) 17

(2016-17) 42 24 (2017-18) 24
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No. of Median salary of placed No. of student
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Stui
placed
5 132000 (One lakh thirty two 2

thousand only)
8 132000 (One lakh thirty two 4

thousand only)
10 132000 (One lakh thirty two 3

thousand only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

0 (Zero)

3000000 (Thirty lakh only)

7000000 (Seventy lakh only)

22743668 (Two crore twenty seven

lakh forty three thousand six hund
red and sixty eitht only)

67000 (Sixty seven thousand only)

150000 (One lakh and fifty thousan
donly)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17

Utilised Amount

262500 (Two lakh sixty two thousa
nd and five hundred only)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

18688805 (One crore eighty six lak
h eighty eight thousand eight hund
red and five only)

850000 (Eight lakh and fifty thousa
nd only)

100000 (One lakh only)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?
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2015-16

Utilised Amou

253000 (Two lakh fifth t
and only)

1578039 (Fifteen lakh se¢
thousand and thirty nin

1500000 (Fifteen lakh ol

18133002 (One crore ei;
kh thirty three thousanc
nly)

687859 (Six lakh eighty :
sand eight hundred anc

nly)

456000 (Four lakh and f
sand only)
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Faculity petalis

Srno
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Name

R ANAND

Dr S Siva Prasad

Md Najumuddin

Ahmed

R JAGADEESWARI

CH Prasad

Sajani |

Sravani

Nidamanuri

Palika Suneetha

Dr A kiranmayee

Surekha Pinninti

Rajeswari Lalam

P Devendran

D Venkateswarlu

Dr N Suseela

Bharathi

Dr P Sivaragini

N Umadevi

C S Udaya

R Jaya Lakshmi

K Srilatha

N Kasthuramma

P Jayanthudu

Age

56

61

55

58

57

40

31

38

29

32

31

39

39

35

43

35

40

35

43

35

57

Designation

Lecturer

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer
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Gender

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Qualification

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.A

M.A.

(Economics)

M.A

NET

SET

SET

Ph.D

SET

SET

M. Phil

M.A.

(History)

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

MCA

M.Sc.

MCA

M.COM

M.COM

Experience (In

Months)

339

463

274

414

305

180

61

190

115

54

216

116

143

143

155

116

335

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

22-06-
2016

02-10-
2001

07-07-
2017

09-01-
2013

01-07-
2016

22-05-
2013

11-06-
2018

08-06-
2018

07-06-
2018

14-06-
2018

06-06-
2018

26-08-
2018

08-07-
2013

21-06-
2017

08-07-
2013

24-01-
2013

21-08-
2006

25-10-
2018

22-07-
2014

06-08-
2018

02-07-
2017

Leaving
Date

3/4

Assi
type

Reg

Visit

Oth

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Adr

Cor

Adk
Cor

Adr
Cor

Adr
Cor

Adk
Cor

Adk
Cor

Adr
Cor

Adr
Cor

Adk
Cor

Adk
Cor
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