

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-27724

Institute Name: Smt. NPS. Govt Degree College for Women, CHITTOOR Urban

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	460	460	460			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	42	42				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti reim
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	529	529	524	5	0	30	499	509	0	0	20
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	0	43	43	42	1	0	6	37	39	0	0	4

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of studen for Higher Stu
(2013-14)	460	210	(2015-16)	103	50	108000 (One lakh eight thousand)	25
(2014-15)	460	182	(2016-17)	87	49	108000 (One lakh eight thousand only)	20
(2015-16)	460	180	(2017-18)	89	50	108000 (One lakh eight thousand only)	22

PG	[2	Vears	Programi	c)].	Placement &	higher	studies f	for previous 3	vears
гΟ	14	10013	FIUSIAIII	311. I	riacement o	HIEHEL	studies i	OI DIEVIOUS S	vears

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stud
(2014-15)	42	17	(2015-16)	17	5	132000 (One lakh thirty two thousand only)	2
(2015-16)	42	17	(2016-17)	17	8	132000 (One lakh thirty two thousand only)	4
(2016-17)	42	24	(2017-18)	24	10	132000 (One lakh thirty two thousand only)	3

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)			
Library	0 (Zero)	262500 (Two lakh sixty two thousa nd and five hundred only)	253000 (Two lakh fifth and only)	
New Equipment for Laboratories	3000000 (Thirty lakh only)	0 (Zero)	1578039 (Fifteen lakh se thousand and thirty nin	
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	7000000 (Seventy lakh only)	0 (Zero)	1500000 (Fifteen lakh o	
Annual Operational Expenditure				
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	22743668 (Two crore twenty seven lakh forty three thousand six hund red and sixty eitht only)	18688805 (One crore eighty six lak h eighty eight thousand eight hund red and five only)	18133002 (One crore ei kh thirty three thousand nly)	
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	67000 (Sixty seven thousand only)	850000 (Eight lakh and fifty thousa nd only)	687859 (Six lakh eighty sand eight hundred and nly)	
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	150000 (One lakh and fifty thousan d only)	100000 (One lakh only)	456000 (Four lakh and f	

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Not available
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the bui
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, less than 40% of th

F----IE - D-E-!I-

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	As:
1	R ANAND	56	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	339	Yes	Yes	22-06- 2016		Re
2	Dr S Siva Prasad	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	463	Yes	Yes	02-10- 2001		Vis
3	Md Najumuddin Ahmed	55	Lecturer	Male	M.A	274	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2017		Ot
4	R JAGADEESWARI	58	Lecturer	Female	M.A. (Economics)	414	Yes	Yes	09-01- 2013		Re
5	CH Prasad	57	Lecturer	Male	M.A	305	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016		Re
6	Sajani I	40	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	180	Yes	Yes	22-05- 2013		Re
7	Sravani Nidamanuri	31	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	5	No	Yes	11-06- 2018		Re
8	Palika Suneetha	38	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	5	No	Yes	08-06- 2018		Re
9	Dr A kiranmayee	29	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	5	No	Yes	07-06- 2018		Re
10	Surekha Pinninti	32	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	61	No	Yes	14-06- 2018		Re
11	Rajeswari Lalam	31	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	5	No	Yes	06-06- 2018		Re
12	P Devendran	39	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	190	No	Yes	26-08- 2018		Ac Cc
13	D Venkateswarlu	39	Lecturer	Male	M.A. (History)	115	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2013		Ac Cc
14	Dr N Suseela Bharathi	35	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	54	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2017		Ad Co
15	Dr P Sivaragini	43	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2013		Ad Co
16	N Umadevi	35	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	116	Yes	Yes	24-01- 2013		Ac Cc
17	C S Udaya	40	Lecturer	Female	MCA	143	Yes	Yes	21-08- 2006		Ac Cc
18	R Jaya Lakshmi	35	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	143	No	Yes	25-10- 2018		Ac Cc
19	K Srilatha	43	Lecturer	Female	MCA	155	Yes	Yes	22-07- 2014		Ad Co
20	N Kasthuramma	35	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	116	No	Yes	06-08- 2018		Ac Cc
21	P Jayanthudu	57	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	335	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2017		Ac